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LOOKING AHEAD  
There will be no Daily Office this week. 

 

Sunday 5th January 10am Mass for the Feast of the Epiphany 

Sunday 12th January 10am Mass for the Baptism of Christ 
Friday 17th January 9.30am Little Lights 
Sunday 19th January 10am Mass for Epiphany 2 

Friday 24th January 9.30am Little Lights 
Sunday 26th January 10am Mass for the Conversion of St Paul 

Friday 31st January 9.30am Little Lights 
Sunday 2 February 10am Mass for Candlemas 
Friday 7th February 9.30am Little Lights 

Sunday 9th February 10am Mass for 3rd Sunday before Lent 
Sunday 16th February 10am Mass for 2nd Sunday before Lent 

Sunday 23rd February 10am Mass for Sunday next before Lent 
Wednesday 26th February 10am Mass for Ash Wednesday 
Sunday 2nd March 10am Mass for Lent 1 

Sunday 9th March 10am Mass for Lent 2 
Sunday 16th March 10am Mass for Lent 3 
Sunday 15th March 10am Mass for Lent 3 

Sunday 22nd March 10am Mass for Lent 4 – Mothering Sunday 
Sunday 29th March 10am Mass for Passion Sunday 

Sunday 5th April 10am Mass for Palm Sunday 
Monday 6th April 6.30pm Seder Meal 
Tuesday 7th April 6.30pm Stations of the Cross 

Wednesday 8th April 6.30pm Prayers around the Cross 
Thursday 9th April 7pm Mass of the Lord’s Supper 

Friday 10th April 1.30pm Liturgy of the Cross 
Saturday 11th April 8pm Easter Vigil 
Sunday 12th April 10am Mass for Easter Day 

 

 
 

              
Winner of ‘The UK's Best Modern Churches’ award November 2013 

 

Next Sunday: 12th January 2020 
Mass for the Baptism of Christ 

Hymns:   401   467   311   317 
Isaiah 42:1-9 Cathy    Acts 10:34-43:  Arthur 

Psalm 29     Gospel:  Matthew 3:13-17 
Intercessions: Arthur   Chalice: Ayo 

 

Sidespeople:  Arthur & Debbie 
 

Vicar   Mother Bernadette Hegarty 020 3774 6833 
Churchwarden:  Julian Bream   07818 048048 

Churchwarden:  Safia Dimsdale 
 

DONATIONS gratefully received for our roof fund by cheque 

payable to St Paul's, Bow Common, Gift Aided where possible 
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THE PARISH OF 
 ST. PAUL WITH ST. LUKE    

 BOW COMMON  

    

Sunday 5th January 2020 
 

Mass for the Feast of the Epiphany 
 

   36   25   3   26 
 

Isaiah 60:1-6: Edward     Ephesians 3:1-12:  Hendrika 
 

Psalm 72     Gospel:  Matthew 2:1-12 
 

Intercessions: Julian   Chalice: Julian 
 

Sidespeople:  Edward & Hendrika 
 

PLEASE PRAY FOR:  
Esther Christian, John Christian, Rachel Christian, Layo Olaniyan, 

Florence Ebseye, Audrey Mameli, Tracy Deirki, Marek Mahoy, Oloade Oluhuga 
Kayode Olunuga, Ernie Mitchell, Eleanora Baptiste, Simon Baptiste, Alison 

Baptiste, Dawn Smith, Lesley Maynard, Lynda Smith, Ken Lanbert,  
Sarah Seymour, Tom Cantwell, Maria Roberts, Aderone, Taduxo, Kehinde, 

Hames, Angela, Stephen. 
 

For our link church of Santa Monica, Maputo in Mozambique 
 

January Year’s Mind: Canon Amos Cole-Wilson, Patsy Roberts, Peter Cook,  
Monica George   
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Today we continue our celebration of the 40 days of 

Christmas with the Feast of the Epiphany, which marks the 
coming of the Magi.  We make another visit to the Christmas 

Crib at the end of the service and you will need the yellow 
Epiphany sheet for all that happens after Holy Communion.  

  
Next week we celebrate the Baptism of Christ and we will also 

be renewing our baptism vows so do make a special effort to 
come.    

 

 

 

Welcome back and Happy New Year to all who spent Christmas 

and New Year away from St Paul’s.    

We hope you had a blessed time with family and friends.    

 

 

 

TRAIDCRAFT STALL today. Just a reminder 

that the first Sunday of the month we each have 

the opportunity to make a small but important 
act to support Fair Trading.   
  

Hendrika will have her stall set up in the church 
hall. Do visit it and buy many of the excellent 

items for sale. 
 

Little Lights – takes a well-deserved over the Christmas school 

holidays.  We start back again on Friday 10th January 2019.  
   

Refreshing the Prayer list:  Every so often our prayer list 

gets refreshed.  What this means is that all the names of people 
for whom we have been asked to pray come off the list and a 

new list is created.  Could you please let us have the names of 
people for whom you would like us to pray by completing the 

form at the back of church before you leave today Sunday 5th 

January 2020.  
 

 

Community Coffee Afternoon 
Wednesdays 2.30-4.30pm in 
church hall.  Come along and meet 

your neighbour, make new friends 
or reconnect with old friends.  All welcome. 
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 Highlights of our Christmas Services. 
 


